Sparging/Gas-Liquid Contacting
Design Guide
& Part Selection
mott corporation
84 Spring Lane, Farmington, CT 06032-3159
860-747-6333, Fax 860-747-6739
SURFACE AREA –

steel porous media, and 316 stainless steel hardware.
Other materials and sizes available on special order.
Seamless Sparger Elements
NOTES:
“XX” – Specify Media Grade in the Product
Description.  Media Grade 2 recommended for gas
sparging / Media Grade 10 recommended for steam
sparging / Media Grade 40 recommended for tank
agitation.
      (* “G” can be any length – specify)
Seamless Sparger Elements
-36- 36” 0.78 -36- 36” 0.78
-40- 40” 2.18
 Rolled and Welded Elements
Description D Dia L A NPT Area Ft2
2224-A04-10-A00-XX-AB 1.5” 10” 1/4” 0.33
-20- 20” 0.65
-30- 30” 0.98
-40- 40” 1.31
2232-A08-10-A00-XX-AB 2.0” 10” 1/2” 0.44
-20- 20” 0.87
-30- 30” 1.31
-40- 40” 1.75
2240-A16-10-A00-XX-AB 2.5” 10” 1” 0.54
-20- 20” 1.09
-30- 30” 1.64
Description D Dia L A NPT Area Ft2
2306-A04-06-A00-XX-AB 0.375” 6” 1/4” 0.05

-12- 12” 0.13
-18- 18” 0.20
-24- 24” 0.26
-36- 36” 0.39
2312-G12-06-A00-XX-AB 0.75” 6” 1” 0.10
-12- 12” 0.20
-18- 18” 0.29
-24- 24” 0.39
-36- 36” 0.59
2316-G16-06-A00-XX-AB 1.0” 6” 1” 0.13
-12- 12” 0.26
-18- 18” 0.39
-24- 24” 0.52
Rolled and Welded Elements
Description D Dia L G* Area Ft2
2224-G24-10-A00-XX-AB 1.5” 10” 1” 0.33
-20- 20” 0.65
-30- 30” 0.98
-40- 40” 1.31
2232-G32-10-A00-XX-AB 2.0” 10” 1” 0.44
-20- 20” 0.87
-30- 30” 1.31
-40- 40” 1.75
2240-G40-10-A00-XX-AB 2.5” 10” 1” 0.54
-20- 20” 1.09
-30- 30” 1.64
MOTT SPARGER SELECTOR KEY
Inline Dynamic Sparger  –

850-1-06-XX  0.75” 1” 1/2” 6” 3.5” 0.06
 -12-     12” 9.5” 0.15
 -18-     18” 15.5” 0.25
 -24-     24” 21.5” 0.35
 -36-     36” 33.5” 0.55
850-1 1/2-06-XX 1.0” 1 1/2” 3/4” 6” 2.5” 0.05
 -12-    12” 8.5” 0.18
 -18-    18” 14.5” 0.32
 -24-    24” 20.5” 0.45
 -36-    36” 32.5” 0.71
MOTT SPARGER ELEMENT
SELECTOR KEY
Reinforced Sparger Elements
Product
Description   D Dia L T A NPT  C Dia    Area Ft2
2224-CD08-10-AD00-XX-AB 1.5” 10” 0” 1/2” 0.840” 0.32
      -10/6-AD00-XX-AB 10” 6 0.32
      -10/12-AD00-XX-AB 10” 12” 0.32
2224-CD08-20-AD00-XX-AB 20” 0” 0.65
      -20/6-AD00-XX-AB 20” 6” 0.65
      -20/12-AD00-XX-AB 20” 12” 0.65
2224-CD08-30-AD00-XX-AB 30” 0” 0.98
      -30/6-AD00-XX-AB 30” 6” 0.98
      -30/12-AD00-XX-AB 30” 12” 0.98
2232-CD12-10-AD00-XX-AB 2” 10” 0” 3/4” 1.050” 0.43
      -10/6-AD00-XX-AB 10” 6” 0.43
      -10/12-AD00-XX-AB 10” 12” 0.43
2232-CD12-20-AD00-XX-AB 20” 0” 0.87
      -20/6-AD00-XX-AB 20” 6” 0.87
      -20/12-AD00-XX-AB 20” 12” 0.87
2232-CD12-30-AD00-XX-AB 30” 0” 1.30
      -30/6-AD00-XX-AB 30” 6” 1.30
      -30/12-AD00-XX-AB 30” 12” 1.30
2240-CD16-10-AD00-XX-AB 2.5” 10” 0” 1” 1.315” 0.54
      -10/6-AD00-XX-AB 10” 6” 0.54
      -10/12-AD00-XX-AB 10” 12” 0.54
2240-CD16-20-AD00-XX-AB 20” 0” 1.09
      -20/6-AD00-XX-AB 20” 6” 1.09
      -20/12-AD00-XX-AB 20” 12” 1.09
2240-CD16-30-AD00-XX-AB 30” 0” 1.63
      -30/6-AD00-XX-AB 30” 6” 1.63
      -30/12-AD00-XX-AB 30” 12” 1.63
recommended for tank agitation.
Product

Flow
10 gpm 71B24B78-B10FXXAB-65 1” 0.625” 3/4” 24” 0.08
15 gpm 71C24B78-C12FXXAB-65 1 1/2” 0.75” 1” 24” 0.10
40 gpm 71D24B78-D20FXXAB-65 2” 1.25” 1” 24” 0.16
50 gpm 71D24B78-D22FXXAB-65 2” 1.375” 1” 24” 0.18
100 gpm 71E24B78-E34FXXAB-65 3” 2.125” 1” 24” 0.28
150 gpm 71E24B78-E40FXXAB-65 3” 2.5” 1” 24” 0.33
200 gpm 71F24B78-F46FXXAB-65 4” 2.875” 1” 24” 0.38
300 gpm 71G24B78-G56FXXAB-65 6” 3.5” 2” 24” 0.46
400 gpm 71G24B78-G66FXXAB-65 6” 4.125” 2” 24” 0.54
600 gpm 71G24B78-G80FXXAB-65 6” 5.0” 2” 24” 0.65
800 gpm 71H24B78-H92FXXAB-65 8” 5.75” 2” 24” 0.75
Nominal Product Porous
Liquid Description A Dia ID B L  AreaFt2
Flow
3.5 gpm S71B24B65-B06FXXAB-65 1” 0.375” 1” 24” 0.05
6 gpm S71B24B65-B08FXXAB-65 1” 0.5” 1” 24” 0.06
6 gpm S71C24B65-C08FXXAB-65 1 1/2” 0.5” 1 1/2” 24” 0.06
10 gpm S71C24B65-C10FXXAB-65 1 1/2” 0.625” 1 1/2” 24” 0.08
15 gpm S71C24B65-C12FXXAB-65 1 1/2” 0.75” 1 1/2” 24” 0.10
30 gpm S71D24B65-D18FXXAB-65 2” 1.125” 1 1/2” 24” 0.15
50 gpm S71D24B65-D22FXXAB-65 2” 1.375” 1 1/2” 24” 0.18
50 gpm S71V24B65-V22FXXAB-65 2 1/2” 1.375” 2” 24” 0.18
75 gpm S71V24B65-V28FXXAB-65 2 1/2” 1.75” 2” 24” 0.23
75 gpm S71E24B65-E28FXXAB-65 3” 1.75” 2” 24” 0.23
100 gpm S71E24B65-E34FXXAB-65 3” 2.125” 2” 24” 0.28
140 gpm S71E24B65-E38FXXAB-65 3” 2.375” 4” 24” 0.31
100 gpm S71F24B65-F34FXXAB-65 4” 2.125” 4” 24” 0.28
150 gpm S71F24B65-F40FXXAB-65 4” 2.5” 4” 24” 0.33
200 gpm S71F24B65-F46FXXAB-65 4” 2.875” 4” 24” 0.38
Nominal Product   Tubing Conn Porous Overall Porous
Liquid Description Dia ID Lg AreaFt2
Flow
1.5 gpm 7610-1/4-6-XX-AB 0.50” 0.25” 10” 0.03

stainless steel media can easily be cleaned for long
service life.
Nominal* Sparger Element        A B 6” Area 12”Area           D        E
Liquid Flow Part Desc. Tube Dia        Sparger Dia    C    Ft2
   Ft2    Tri-Clamp** Tri-Clamp**
----------------- ----------------------- -------------         -----------------   -------- ---------- ------------    ------------------ -------------------
12 gpm S7116-L-XX-AB   1.0”         0.5” 4.0” .06 .13   1.5” 1.5”
30 gpm S7124-L-XX-AB   1.5”         0.75” 4.5” .10 .20   1.5” 1.5”
60 gpm S7132-L-XX-AB   2.0”         1.0” 6.0” .13 .26   2.0” 1.5”
110 gpm S7140-L-XX-AB   2.5”         1.0” 6.0” .13 .26   2.5” 1.5”
150 gpm S7148-L-XX-AB   3.0”         1.5” 6.5” .19 .39   3.0” 1.5”
260 gpm S7164-L-XX-AB   4.0”         2.0” 8.0” .26 .52   4.0” 2.0”
L = Length:  6” (6) or 12” (12).  Other Lengths Available – Consult Factory.
XX = Media Grade:  Media Grade 2 (2) for most gas applications; Media Grade 10 (10) for steam.
Example Product Description:
S7132-12-2-AB  (2” Tee Mount – 1” Diameter Element x 12” Porous Length, Media Grade 2, 316L/316).
*Nominal flow specified at 10 FPS annular liquid velocity.  Can operate from 1-20 FPS.
**Tri-Clamp sanitary flanges or equivalent.
SPARGING APPLICATION DATA SHEET
CUSTOMER DATE